—
PROTEC TION AND CONNEC TION
Fusegear
DIN-type HRC-fuse links, 2...1250 A
gG- and aM-types
abb.bonnew.com sales@sogears.com
FU S EG E A R D I N -T Y PE H R C- FUSE L I N K S
abb.bonnew.com sales@sogears.com

NH-size Rated
voltage
Rated
current
Power
loss
Type code Order code Delivery
batch
Weight
AC / DC In Ph
A W pcs kg
000 500V / 250V
2 1.9 OFAF000H2 1SCA022627R0230 9 0.12
4 1.5 OFAF000H4 1SCA022627R0310 9 0.12
6 1.6 OFAF000H6 1SCA022627R0400 9 0.12
10 1.1 OFAF000H10 1SCA022627R0580 9 0.12
16 1.8 OFAF000H16 1SCA022627R0660 9 0.12
20 2.3 OFAF000H20 1SCA022627R0740 9 0.12
25 2.4 OFAF000H25 1SCA022627R0820 9 0.12
32 3.1 OFAF000H32 1SCA022627R0910 9 0.12
35 3.0 OFAF000H35 1SCA022627R1040 9 0.12
40 3.7 OFAF000H40 1SCA022627R1120 9 0.12
50 4.1 OFAF000H50 1SCA022627R1210 9 0.12
63 5.4 OFAF000H63 1SCA022627R1390 9 0.12
80 6.5 OFAF000H80 1SCA022627R1470 9 0.12
100 7.5 OFAF000H100 1SCA022627R1550 9 0.12
00 500V / 250V
125 10 OFAF00H125 1SCA022627R1630 3 0.18
160 11.3 OFAF00H160 1SCA022627R1710 3 0.18
0 500V / 250V
6 1.6 OFAF0H6 1SCA022627R1800 3 0.21
10 1.1 OFAF0H10 1SCA022627R1980 3 0.21
16 1.8 OFAF0H16 1SCA022627R2010 3 0.21
20 2.3 OFAF0H20 1SCA022627R2100 3 0.21
25 2.4 OFAF0H25 1SCA022627R2280 3 0.21
32 3.1 OFAF0H32 1SCA022627R2360 3 0.21
35 3.0 OFAF0H35 1SCA022627R2440 3 0.21
40 3.7 OFAF0H40 1SCA022627R2520 3 0.21
50 4.1 OFAF0H50 1SCA022627R2610 3 0.21
63 6.6 OFAF0H63 1SCA022627R2790 3 0.21
80 8.0 OFAF0H80 1SCA022627R2870 3 0.21
100 9.4 OFAF0H100 1SCA022627R2950 3 0.21
125 11.8 OFAF0H125 1SCA022627R3090 3 0.21
160 14.6 OFAF0H160 1SCA022627R3170 3 0.21
200 18.1 OFAF0H200 1SCA022629R5140 3 0.30
224 19.2 OFAF0H224 1SCA022629R5220 3 0.30
250 20.3 OFAF0H250 1SCA022629R5310 3 0.30
1 500V / 250V
16 1.8 OFAF1H16 1SCA022627R3250 3 0.28
20 2.3 OFAF1H20 1SCA022627R3330 3 0.28
25 2.4 OFAF1H25 1SCA022627R3410 3 0.28
32 3.1 OFAF1H32 1SCA022627R3500 3 0.28
35 3.0 OFAF1H35 1SCA022627R3680 3 0.28
40 3.7 OFAF1H40 1SCA022627R3760 3 0.28
50 4.1 OFAF1H50 1SCA022627R3840 3 0.28
63 6.6 OFAF1H63 1SCA022627R3920 3 0.28
80 8.0 OFAF1H80 1SCA022627R4060 3 0.28
100 9.4 OFAF1H100 1SCA022627R4140 3 0.28
125 11.8 OFAF1H125 1SCA022627R4220 3 0.40
160 14.6 OFAF1H160 1SCA022627R4310 3 0.40
200 18.0 OFAF1H200 1SCA022627R4490 3 0.40
224 19.0 OFAF1H224 1SCA022627R4570 3 0.40
250 20.0 OFAF1H250 1SCA022627R4650 3 0.40
315 20.5 OFAF1H315 1SCA022627R4730 3 0.40
355 23.7 OFAF1H355 1SCA022701R4520 3 0.40
  1gG
  315A
OFAF
S
01
35
3A
O FA F 1 H _
O R D ER I N G I N FO R M ATI O N 5
abb.bonnew.com sales@sogears.com
—

O FA F 3 H _
—
HRC fuse links, gG, general application OFAF_H_, _<500V
NH-size Rated
voltage
Rated
current
Power
loss
Type code Order code Delivery
batch
Weight
AC / DC In Ph
A W pcs kg
2 500V / 250V
25 2.4 OFAF2H25 1SCA115948R1001 3 0.42
35 3.0 OFAF2H35 1SCA022627R4810 3 0.42
40 3.7 OFAF2H40 1SCA022627R4900 3 0.42
50 4.1 OFAF2H50 1SCA022627R5030 3 0.42
63 6.3 OFAF2H63 1SCA022627R5110 3 0.42
80 8.3 OFAF2H80 1SCA022627R5200 3 0.42
100 10.7 OFAF2H100 1SCA022627R5380 3 0.42
125 12.2 OFAF2H125 1SCA022627R5460 3 0.42
160 15 OFAF2H160 1SCA022627R5540 3 0.42
200 18.5 OFAF2H200 1SCA022627R5620 3 0.42
224 19.2 OFAF2H224 1SCA022627R5710 3 0.42
250 20.6 OFAF2H250 1SCA022627R5890 3 0.42
300 21.0 OFAF2H300 1SCA022627R5970 3 0.63
315 25.0 OFAF2H315 1SCA022627R6010 3 0.63
355 31.5 OFAF2H355 1SCA022627R6190 3 0.63
400 32.0 OFAF2H400 1SCA022627R6270 3 0.63
425 32.2 OFAF2H425 1SCA022706R3900 3 0.63
500 35.6 OFAF2H500 1SCA022701R4610 3 0.63
3 500V /250V
250 21.1 OFAF3H250 1SCA022627R6350 1 0.63
300 20.0 OFAF3H300 1SCA022627R6430 1 0.63
315 25.0 OFAF3H315 1SCA022627R6510 1 0.63
355 32.0 OFAF3H355 1SCA022627R6600 1 0.63
400 34.0 OFAF3H400 1SCA022627R6780 1 0.63
425 34.0 OFAF3H425 1SCA022627R6860 1 1.00
450 38.0 OFAF3H450 1SCA022627R6940 1 1.00
500 43.0 OFAF3H500 1SCA022627R7080 1 1.00
630 43.1 OFAF3H630 1SCA022627R7160 1 1.00
800 53.2 OFAF3H800 1SCA022627R7240 1 0.90
4 500V /250V
400 31.5 OFAF4H400 1SCA022627R7320 1 2.00
500 38.0 OFAF4H500 1SCA022627R7410 1 2.00
630 46.0 OFAF4H630 1SCA022627R7590 1 2.00
800 62.0 OFAF4H800 1SCA022627R7670 1 2.00
1000 73.5 OFAF4H1000 1SCA022627R7750 1 2.00
1250 87.0 OFAF4H1250 1SCA022627R7830 1 2.00
4a 500V / 250V
500 42.5 OFAF4AH500 1SCA022637R3980 1 2.00
630 53.0 OFAF4AH630 1SCA022637R4010 1 2.00
800 65.0 OFAF4AH800 1SCA022637R4100 1 2.00
1000 78.0 OFAF4AH1000 1SCA022637R4280 1 2.00
1250 90.0 OFAF4AH1250 1SCA022637R4360 1 2.00
6 FU S EG E A R D I N -T Y PE H R C- FUSE L I N K S
abb.bonnew.com sales@sogears.com
—
Ordering information
Fuse links, DIN-type, gG
—
HRC fuse links, gG, general application OFAA_GG_, _<690V
NH-size Rated
voltage
Rated
current
Power
loss
Type code Order code Delivery
batch
Weight
AC / DC In Ph
A W pcs kg
000 690V / 250V
2 1.9 OFAA000GG2 1SCA022661R8250 9 0.12
4 1.5 OFAA000GG4 1SCA022661R8330 9 0.12
6 1.6 OFAA000GG6 1SCA022661R8410 9 0.12
10 1.1 OFAA000GG10 1SCA022661R8500 9 0.12
16 1.8 OFAA000GG16 1SCA022661R8680 9 0.12
20 2.3 OFAA000GG20 1SCA022661R8760 9 0.12
25 2.4 OFAA000GG25 1SCA022661R8840 9 0.12
32 3.1 OFAA000GG32 1SCA022661R8920 9 0.12
35 3.0 OFAA000GG35 1SCA022661R9060 9 0.12
40 3.7 OFAA000GG40 1SCA022661R9140 9 0.12
50 4.1 OFAA000GG50 1SCA022661R9220 9 0.12
63 5.4 OFAA000GG63 1SCA022661R9310 9 0.12
00 690V / 250V
80 6.8 OFAA00GG80 1SCA022700R9440 3 0.18
100 7.5 OFAA00GG100 1SCA022700R9520 3 0.18
125 10.0 OFAA00GG125 1SCA022724R0610 3 0.18
0 690V / 400V
6 1.6 OFAA0GG6 1SCA022703R1290 3 0.21
10 1.1 OFAA0GG10 1SCA022703R1370 3 0.21
16 1.8 OFAA0GG16 1SCA022703R1450 3 0.21
20 2.3 OFAA0GG20 1SCA022703R1530 3 0.21
25 2.4 OFAA0GG25 1SCA022703R1610 3 0.21
32 3.1 OFAA0GG32 1SCA022703R1700 3 0.21
35 3.0 OFAA0GG35 1SCA022703R1880 3 0.21
40 3.7 OFAA0GG40 1SCA022703R1960 3 0.21
50 4.1 OFAA0GG50 1SCA022703R2000 3 0.21
63 6.6 OFAA0GG63 1SCA022703R2180 3 0.21
80 8.0 OFAA0GG80 1SCA022703R2260 3 0.21
100 9.4 OFAA0GG100 1SCA022703R2340 3 0.21
125 11.8 OFAA0GG125 1SCA022703R2420 3 0.21
160 14.6 OFAA0GG160 1SCA022703R2510 3 0.21
1 690V / 400V
16 1.8 OFAA1GG16 1SCA022703R2690 3 0.28
20 2.3 OFAA1GG20 1SCA022703R2770 3 0.28
25 2.4 OFAA1GG25 1SCA022703R2850 3 0.28
32 3.1 OFAA1GG32 1SCA022703R2930 3 0.28
35 3.0 OFAA1GG35 1SCA022703R3070 3 0.28
40 3.7 OFAA1GG40 1SCA022703R3150 3 0.28
50 4.1 OFAA1GG50 1SCA022700R9610 3 0.28
63 6.6 OFAA1GG63 1SCA022700R9790 3 0.28
80 8.0 OFAA1GG80 1SCA022700R9870 3 0.28
100 9.4 OFAA1GG100 1SCA022700R9950 3 0.28
125 11.8 OFAA1GG125 1SCA022701R0020 3 0.40
160 14.6 OFAA1GG160 1SCA022701R0110 3 0.40
200 18 OFAA1GG200 1SCA022701R0290 3 0.40
250 19 OFAA1GG250 1SCA022701R0370 3 0.40
 000gG
 63A
OFA
A

OFAA4AGG_
—
HRC fuse links, gG, general application OFAA_GG_, _<690V
NH-size Rated
voltage
Rated
current
Power
loss
Type code Order code Delivery
batch
Weight
AC / DC In Ph
A W pcs kg
2 690V / 250V
32 3.1 OFAA2GG32 1SCA022703R3230 3 0.42
35 3.0 OFAA2GG35 1SCA022703R3310 3 0.42
40 3.7 OFAA2GG40 1SCA022703R3400 3 0.42
50 4.1 OFAA2GG50 1SCA022703R3580 3 0.42
63 6.8 OFAA2GG63 1SCA022703R3660 3 0.42
80 8.3 OFAA2GG80 1SCA022703R3740 3 0.42
100 10.7 OFAA2GG100 1SCA022703R3820 3 0.42
125 12.2 OFAA2GG125 1SCA022701R0450 3 0.42
160 15.0 OFAA2GG160 1SCA022701R0530 3 0.42
200 18.5 OFAA2GG200 1SCA022701R0610 3 0.42
224 19.2 OFAA2GG224 1SCA022703R3910 3 0.42
250 20.6 OFAA2GG250 1SCA022701R0700 3 0.42
300 21.0 OFAA2GG300 1SCA022703R4040 3 0.63
315 25.0 OFAA2GG315 1SCA022701R0880 3 0.63
355 31.5 OFAA2GG355 1SCA022701R0960 3 0.63
3 690V /250V
250 21.1 OFAA3GG250 1SCA022703R4120 1 0.63
300 22.6 OFAA3GG300 1SCA022703R4210 1 0.63
315 25.0 OFAA3GG315 1SCA022701R1000 1 0.63
355 32.0 OFAA3GG355 1SCA022701R1180 1 0.63
400 34.0 OFAA3GG400 1SCA022701R1260 1 0.63
425 34.0 OFAA3GG425 1SCA022706R4030 1 1.00
500 43.0 OFAA3GG500 1SCA022701R1340 1 1.00
4 690V / 250V
500 38.0 OFAA4GG500 1SCA022701R1420 1 2.00
630 46.0 OFAA4GG630 1SCA022701R1510 1 2.00
800 62.0 OFAA4GG800 1SCA022701R1690 1 2.00
4a 690V / 250V
400 34,0 OFAA4AGG400 1SCA116049R1001 1 2.00
500 42.5 OFAA4AGG500 1SCA022660R9770 1 2.00
630 53.0 OFAA4AGG630 1SCA022660R9850 1 2.00
800 65.0 OFAA4AGG800 1SCA022660R9930 1 2.00
1000 78.0 OFAA4AGG1000 1SCA022699R6360 1 2.00
8 FU S EG E A R D I N -T Y PE H R C- FUSE L I N K S
abb.bonnew.com sales@sogears.com
—
HRC fuse links for motor protection, aM, OFAF_AM_, _500V
NH-size Rated
voltage
Rated
current
Power
loss
Type code Order code Delivery
batch
Weight
AC In Ph
A W pcs kg
000 500V
2 0.1 OFAF000AM2 1SCA022652R0360 9 0.12
4 0.2 OFAF000AM4 1SCA022652R0440 9 0.12
6 0.3 OFAF000AM6 1SCA022652R0520 9 0.12
10 0.5 OFAF000AM10 1SCA022652R0610 9 0.12
16 0.7 OFAF000AM16 1SCA022652R0790 9 0.12
20 0.9 OFAF000AM20 1SCA022652R0870 9 0.12
25 1.2 OFAF000AM25 1SCA022652R0950 9 0.12
32 1.5 OFAF000AM32 1SCA022652R1090 9 0.12
35 1.6 OFAF000AM35 1SCA022697R2510 9 0.12
40 1.8 OFAF000AM40 1SCA022652R1170 9 0.12
50 2.3 OFAF000AM50 1SCA022697R2690 9 0.12
63 2.9 OFAF000AM63 1SCA022697R2770 9 0.12
80 3.6 OFAF000AM80 1SCA022697R2850 9 0.12
00 500V
100 5.2 OFAF00AM100 1SCA022697R2930 3 0.18
125 6.4 OFAF00AM125 1SCA022697R3070 3 0.18
160 7.9 OFAF00AM160 1SCA022697R3150 3 0.18
0 500V
6 0.3 OFAF0AM6 1SCA022697R3230 3 0.21
10 0.5 OFAF0AM10 1SCA022697R3310 3 0.21
16 0.8 OFAF0AM16 1SCA022697R3400 3 0.21
20 1.0 OFAF0AM20 1SCA022697R3580 3 0.21
25 1.3 OFAF0AM25 1SCA022697R3660 3 0.21
32 1.6 OFAF0AM32 1SCA022697R3740 3 0.21
35 1.7 OFAF0AM35 1SCA022697R3820 3 0.21
40 2.0 OFAF0AM40 1SCA022697R3910 3 0.21
50 2.8 OFAF0AM50 1SCA022697R4040 3 0.21
63 3.4 OFAF0AM63 1SCA022697R5610 3 0.21
80 4.9 OFAF0AM80 1SCA022697R5950 3 0.21
100 6.0 OFAF0AM100 1SCA022697R5790 3 0.21
125 7.9 OFAF0AM125 1SCA022697R6090 3 0.21
160 10.5 OFAF0AM160 1SCA022697R6170 3 0.21
200 11.8 OFAF0AM200 1SCA022697R6250 3 0.21
1 500V
16 1.0 OFAF1AM16 1SCA022697R6330 3 0.28
20 1.2 OFAF1AM20 1SCA022697R6410 3 0.28
25 1.4 OFAF1AM25 1SCA022697R6500 3 0.28
32 1.9 OFAF1AM32 1SCA022697R6680 3 0.28
35 2.0 OFAF1AM35 1SCA022697R6760 3 0.28
40 2.3 OFAF1AM40 1SCA022697R6840 3 0.28
50 2.9 OFAF1AM50 1SCA022697R6920 3 0.28
63 3.6 OFAF1AM63 1SCA022697R7060 3 0.28
80 4.6 OFAF1AM80 1SCA022697R7140 3 0.28
100 5.8 OFAF1AM100 1SCA022697R7220 3 0.28
125 7.5 OFAF1AM125 1SCA022697R7310 3 0.30
160 10.4 OFAF1AM160 1SCA022697R7490 3 0.30
200 14.2 OFAF1AM200 1SCA022697R7570 3 0.30
224 15.8 OFAF1AM224 1SCA022697R7650 3 0.30
250 17.5 OFAF1AM250 1SCA022697R7730 3 0.30
315 22.1 OFAF1AM315 1SCA022697R7810 3 0.30
—
Ordering information
Fuse links, DIN-type, aM
OFAF0AM_

OFAF3AM_
—
HRC fuse links for motor protection, aM, OFAF_AM_, _500V
NH-size Rated
voltage
Rated
current
Power
loss
Type code Order code Delivery
batch
Weight
AC In Ph
A W pcs kg
2 500V
35 1.8 OFAF2AM35 1SCA022697R8110 3 0.32
40 2.1 OFAF2AM40 1SCA022697R8200 3 0.32
50 2.7 OFAF2AM50 1SCA022697R8380 3 0.32
63 3.4 OFAF2AM63 1SCA022697R8460 3 0.32
80 4.4 OFAF2AM80 1SCA022697R8540 3 0.32
100 5.5 OFAF2AM100 1SCA022697R8620 3 0.32
125 6.4 OFAF2AM125 1SCA022697R8710 3 0.32
160 9.3 OFAF2AM160 1SCA022697R8890 3 0.32
200 11.3 OFAF2AM200 1SCA022697R8970 3 0.32
224 16.0 OFAF2AM224 1SCA022697R9010 3 0.32
250 16.8 OFAF2AM250 1SCA022697R9190 3 0.32
300 21.0 OFAF2AM300 1SCA022697R9270 3 0.40
315 23.1 OFAF2AM315 1SCA022697R9350 3 0.40
355 26.4 OFAF2AM355 1SCA022697R9430 3 0.40
400 29.7 OFAF2AM400 1SCA022697R9510 3 0.40
500 34.4 OFAF2AM500 1SCA022697R9600 3 0.40
3
500V
250 16.0 OFAF3AM250 1SCA022697R9780 1 0.45
315 21.0 OFAF3AM315 1SCA022697R9940 1 0.45
355 23.3 OFAF3AM355 1SCA022698R0010 1 0.45
400 29.1 OFAF3AM400 1SCA022698R0100 1 0.45
425 29.1 OFAF3AM425 1SCA022698R0280 1 0.60
450 34.0 OFAF3AM450 1SCA022698R0360 1 0.60
500 42.0 OFAF3AM500 1SCA022698R0440 1 0.60
630 42.0 OFAF3AM630 1SCA022698R0520 1 0.60
400V 800 55.0 OFAF3AM800 1SCA022701R4790 1 0.60
4 500V
400 26.0 OFAF4AM400 1SCA022698R0610 1 2.00
500 38.0 OFAF4AM500 1SCA022698R0790 1 2.00
630 50.0 OFAF4AM630 1SCA022698R0870 1 2.00
800 65.0 OFAF4AM800 1SCA022698R0950 1 2.00
1000 80.0 OFAF4AM1000 1SCA022698R1090 1 2.00
1250 110.0 OFAF4AM1250 1SCA022698R1170 1 2.00
4a 500V
500 38.0 OFAF4AAM500 1SCA022698R1410 1 2.00
630 50.0 OFAF4AAM630 1SCA022698R1680 1 2.00
800 65.0 OFAF4AAM800 1SCA022698R1760 1 2.00
1000 80.0 OFAF4AAM1000 1SCA022698R1840 1 2.00
1250 110.0 OFAF4AAM1250 1SCA022698R1920 1 2.00
S
01
99
8A
4aM
  800A
OFAF
OFAF
  4a/aM
  1000AS
01
99
9A
OFAF4AM_
OFAF4AAM_
10 FU S EG E A R D I N -T Y PE H R C- FUSE L I N K S
abb.bonnew.com sales@sogears.com
—
Ordering information
Fuse links, DIN-type, aM
—
HRC fuse links for motor protection, aM, OFAA_AM_, _690V
NH-size Rated
voltage
Rated
current
Power
loss
Type code Order code Delivery
batch
Weight
AC In Ph
A W pcs kg
000 690V
2 0.1 OFAA000AM2 1SCA022660R7640 9 0.12
4 0.2 OFAA000AM4 1SCA022660R8020 9 0.12
6 0.3 OFAA000AM6 1SCA022660R8110 9 0.12
10 0.5 OFAA000AM10 1SCA022660R8290 9 0.12
16 0.7 OFAA000AM16 1SCA022660R8370 9 0.12
20 0.9 OFAA000AM20 1SCA022660R8450 9 0.12
25 1.2 OFAA000AM25 1SCA022660R8530 9 0.12
32 1.5 OFAA000AM32 1SCA022660R8610 9 0.12
35 1.6 OFAA000AM35 1SCA022660R8700 9 0.12
40 1.8 OFAA000AM40 1SCA022660R8880 9 0.12
50 2.3 OFAA000AM50 1SCA022660R8960 9 0.12
63 2.9 OFAA000AM63 1SCA022660R9000 9 0.12
00 690V
80 3.6 OFAA00AM80 1SCA022701R1770 3 0.18
100 5.2 OFAA00AM100 1SCA022701R1850 3 0.18
125 6.4 OFAA00AM125 1SCA022701R1930 3 0.18
1 690V
50 2.9 OFAA1AM50 1SCA022701R2070 3 0.28
63 3.6 OFAA1AM63 1SCA022701R2150 3 0.28
80 4.6 OFAA1AM80 1SCA022701R2230 3 0.28
100 5.8 OFAA1AM100 1SCA022701R2310 3 0.28
125 7.5 OFAA1AM125 1SCA022701R2400 3 0.30
160 10.4 OFAA1AM160 1SCA022701R2580 3 0.30
200 14.2 OFAA1AM200 1SCA022701R2660 3 0.30
250 17.5 OFAA1AM250 1SCA022701R2740 3 0.30
2 690V
125 6.4 OFAA2AM125 1SCA022701R2820 3 0.32
160 9.3 OFAA2AM160 1SCA022701R2910 3 0.32
200 11.3 OFAA2AM200 1SCA022701R3040 3 0.32
250 16.8 OFAA2AM250 1SCA022701R3120 3 0.32
315 23.1 OFAA2AM315 1SCA022701R3210 3 0.40
355 25.0 OFAA2AM355 1SCA022701R3390 3 0.40
400 29.7 OFAA2AM400 1SCA022701R3470 3 0.40
3 690V
315 21.0 OFAA3AM315 1SCA022701R3550 1 0.45
355 23.3 OFAA3AM355 1SCA022701R3630 1 0.45
400 29.1 OFAA3AM400 1SCA022701R3710 1 0.45
500 42.0 OFAA3AM500 1SCA022701R3800 1 0.60
4 690V
500 38.0 OFAA4AM500 1SCA022701R3980 1 2.00
630 50.0 OFAA4AM630 1SCA022701R4010 1 2.00
800 65.0 OFAA4AM800 1SCA022701R4100 1 2.00
1000 80.0 OFAA4AM1000 1SCA022776R1000 1 2.00
4a 690V
500 38.0 OFAA4AAM500 1SCA022701R4280 1 2.00
630 50.0 OFAA4AAM630 1SCA022701R4360 1 2.00
800 65.0 OFAA4AAM800 1SCA022701R4440 1 2.00
1000 80.0 OFAA4AAM1000 1SCA022703R4550 1 2.00
S
02
00
0A

abb.bonnew.com sales@sogears.com
—
Ordering information
Accessories
OFAE506
OFM260
OFS260
OFMZX2
OFD500EA
—
Fuse replacement handles
Remark: Fuse size 4a, fuse replacement with the cover of switch fuse OS1250 or fuse base OFAX4.
Suitable for DIN-fuse link size Type code Order code Units /
type
Weight
pcs kg
000, 00, 0, 1, 2, 3, 4 OFAE506 1SCA128175R1001 1 0.18
—
Electronic fuse monitor
Suitable for 1- and 3-phase circuits.
Rated voltage Type code Order code Units /
type
Weight
V pcs kg
100...260 / AC OFM260 1SCA022459R8560 1 0.14
380...690 OFM690 1SCA022459R8480 1 0.14
120...260 OFS260 1SCA022716R0180 1 0.14
380...690 OFS690 1SCA022715R9920 1 0.14
48...110 / DC OFD110EA 1SCA121775R1001 1 0.155
110...500 / DC OFD500EA 1SCA121776R1001 1 0.155
—
Crimp terminals for connecting fuse monitor to the switch fuse types OS_
Suitable for switch fuse Flat terminal size Type code Order code Units /
type
Weight
mm pcs kg
OS-switch fuse 2.8-0.8 OFMZX2 1SCAC22475R9910 6 0.01
12 FU S EG E A R D I N -T Y PE H R C- FUSE L I N K S
abb.bonnew.com sales@sogears.com
—
Technical data
HRC Fuse links, DIN-type
—
Technical data according to IEC 60269
The fuse links are tested to the following short circuit ratings.
gG
Size Fuse type V 000 00 0 1 2 3 4 4a
Current range OFAF_H 500
AC
A
2-100 125-160 6-250 16-355 25-500 250-800 400-1250 500-1250
OFAA_GG 690 2-63 80-125 6-160 16-250 32-355 250-500 500-800 400-1000
OFAF_H 250
DC
2-100 125-160 6-250 16-355 25-500 250-800 400-1250 500-1250
OFAA_GG 250/400 2-63 80-125 6-160 16-250 32-355 250-500 500-800 400-1000
Size Fuse type V 000...3 4/4a
Breaking capacity OFAF_H 500
AC
kA
120
OFAA_GG 690 80 120
OFAF_H 250
DC 80 70
OFAA_GG 250/400
aM
Size Fuse type V 000 00 0 1 2 3 4 4a
Current range OFAF_AM 500
AC A
2-80 100-160 6-200 16-315 35-500 250-800 400-1250 500-1250
OFAA_AM 690 2-63 80-125 - 50-250 125-400 315-500 500-1000 500-1000
Size Fuse type V 000...3 4/4a
Breaking capacity OFAF_AM 500
AC kA
120
OFAA_AM 690 80 120
—
Features
Rated voltage 500V 690V
Utilization category gG aM gG aM
ABB type OFAF_H OFAF_AM OFAA_GG OFAM_AM
Fuse size
000, 00, 0,